CHROME Il MODULAR POWER SUPPLY A AELTA
24VDC

DRC-24V030W1RZ
PSU Chrome Il 100-240VAC/24VDC, 36W/1,5A

« Stable 24V DC output Ideal for PLCs, relays, sensors and
automation components that rely on consistent voltage.

e Modular, space-saving design Small footprint that fits
easily into compact or modular control panels.

« High efficiency with low heat Reduces energy loss and
improves long-term reliability.

Product description
The Chrome Il 24VDC modular power supply is built for installers who want dependable power in a clean, space-saving format. It delivers stable 24V output

for PLCs, sensors, relays, actuators, instrumentation and general automation equipment.

What this really means is you get a PSU that runs cool, handles fluctuating loads and protects your downstream devices against electrical faults. Its compact
modular design makes it perfect for small control panels or applications where every millimetre of DIN-rail matters.

Specifications
Approvals BSMI, CB, CCC, CE, UKCA, NEC Class 2, REACH, RoHS, TUV, UL
Depth 55
Effect 36
Efficiency 87.6
Height 87.5
Hold-up time at 120 V AC, full load. Typical. 14
Hold-up time at 230 V AC, full load. Typical. 70
Input voltage AC 100-240 V
Input voltage ac max 264
Input voltage ac min 85
Inrush current at 230 V ac typical 40

IP Class IP20



Output Current

Output voltage

Output voltage max

Output voltage min

Power Consumption At 120 V AC

Power Consumption At 230 V AC

Supply Frequency

Temperature Range Without Derating From
Temperature Range Without Derating To
Weight

Width

350mn
(1,38 inch)

1.5

24

26.4

21.6

0.9

0.5

50-60 Hz

70

0.13

35
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