



CHROME II MODULAR POWER SUPPLY 24VDC

DRC-24V030W1RZ

PSU Chrome II 100-240VAC/24VDC, 36W/1,5A

- Stable 24V DC output Ideal for PLCs, relays, sensors and automation components that rely on consistent voltage.
- Modular, space-saving design Small footprint that fits easily into compact or modular control panels.
- High efficiency with low heat Reduces energy loss and improves long-term reliability.



Product description

The Chrome II 24VDC modular power supply is built for installers who want dependable power in a clean, space-saving format. It delivers stable 24V output for PLCs, sensors, relays, actuators, instrumentation and general automation equipment.

What this really means is you get a PSU that runs cool, handles fluctuating loads and protects your downstream devices against electrical faults. Its compact modular design makes it perfect for small control panels or applications where every millimetre of DIN-rail matters.

Specifications

Approvals	BSMI, CB, CCC, CE, UKCA, NEC Class 2, REACH, RoHS, TÜV, UL
Clamp type	Screw
Depth	55
Effect	36
Efficiency	87.6
Height	87.5
Hold-up time at 120 V AC, full load. Typical.	14
Hold-up time at 230 V AC, full load. Typical.	70
Input voltage AC	100-240 V
Input voltage ac max	264
Input voltage ac min	85
Inrush current at 230 V ac typical	40
IP Class	IP20

Material Protection	Plastic
Output Current	1.5
Output voltage	24
Output voltage max	26.4
Output voltage min	21.6
Power Consumption At 120 V AC	0.9
Power Consumption At 230 V AC	0.5
Supply Frequency	50-60 Hz
Temperature Range Without Derating From	-30
Temperature Range Without Derating To	70
Weight	0.13
Width	35

